RESOLUTION NO. 2016-286

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE COUNTRY WOODS ESTATES APPLICATION FOR MATCHING FUNDS FROM THE NEIGHBORHOOD ENHANCEMENT GRANT PROGRAM FOR A LANDSCAPE AND SECURITY DESIGN PROJECT TO IMPROVE LANDSCAPE FEATURES AND INCREASE SECURITY; PROVIDING FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Coconut Creek has funded a Neighborhood Enhancement Grant Program to provide matching funds for enhancements to the City's neighborhoods and communities; and

WHEREAS, Country Woods Estates has applied for \$9,624.20 in matching funds from the Neighborhood Enhancement Grant Program for enhancements to the neighborhood's entrance landscaping and security; and

WHEREAS, Country Woods will provide matching funds for labor and installation; and

WHEREAS, Country Woods has agreed to be responsible for the maintenance.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

- <u>Section 1:</u> That the City Commission hereby approves the Country Woods Estates Application for \$9,624.20 in matching funds from the Neighborhood Enhancement Grant Program for enhancements to the neighborhood entrance landscaping and security.
- **Section 2:** That Country Woods is responsible for providing matching funds for the labor, installation, and maintenance.
- **Section 3:** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

Adopted this day of	, 2016.
	Mikkie Belvedere, Mayor
Attest:	
Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk	
	Belvedere
	Rydell
	Sarbone
	Tooley
	Welch

SR:dn
O:\Documents\PLANNING & ZONING\Project Coordinator\Resolutions\Reso 2016--.docx